income 10   -   170   17   196

31.3.2018
Total comprehensive
  income/(loss) 8   (150)   14   (20)   (148)

(iii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the
Group’s and the Company’s financial instruments will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates.

The Group and the Company obtain financing through leasing arrangement,
bank borrowings and other financial liabilities. The Group’s and the
Company’s policy is to obtain the borrowings with the most favourable interest
rates in the market.

The Group and the Company constantly monitor its interest rate risk and do
not utilise interest swap contracts or other derivative instruments for trading or
speculative purposes. At the end of the reporting period, there were no such
arrangements, interest rate swap contracts or other derivative instruments
outstanding.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

A change of 100 basis point in interest rates at the reporting date would result
in the profit or loss before tax to be higher/(lower) by the amounts shown
below. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

2019 2018 2019 2018
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

100 basis points increase
Floating rate financial liabilities 928   989   775   817

100 basis points decrease
Floating rate financial liabilities (928)   (989)   (775)   (817)

Group Company

143
AVILLION BERHAD (244521-a)   •   ANNUAL REPORT 2019

Notes to the Financial Statements (Cont’d)
For the Financial Year Ended 31 March 2019Company No.  244521- A

  104

32.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(c) Fair value

Financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying
amounts are reasonable approximation of fair value

The following are classes of financial instruments that are not carried at fair value
and whose carrying amounts are reasonable approximation of fair value:

2019 2018

 RM'000  RM'000

Group
Financial assets